GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:137
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011

PROJECTS OF MAHARASHTRA
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether many projects of the Government of Maharashtra including the underground drainage scheme, are under active
consideration of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether non-release of sanctioned funds for the scheme is causing hindrance in the implementation of the scheme; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government and the time by which the required funds are likely to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No fresh project of the Government of Maharashtra including the underground drainage scheme is under consideration under the
schemes of the Ministry of Urban Development.

(b)to (d) : Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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